
  ** CLASSIFICATION OF SPECIAL STAGE **   ** CLASSIFICATION AFTER THE SPECIAL STAGE **

Pos No Driver Vehicle  G-C Time Diff Pos No Driver Vehicle  G-C Time Diff

Pos No Conducteur Voiture  G-C Temps Diff Pos No Conducteur Voiture  G-C Temps Diff

PROVISIONAL

D
Progressive Results

Résultats Progressifs

 After Stage/Après Spéciale  11 - Lavoir (9,6 km)

 1 1 NEUVILLE  Peugeot 207 S2000  S2000  04:40.4  1 2 LOIX  Skoda Fabia S2000  S2000  1:03:08.5

 2 2 LOIX  Skoda Fabia S2000  S2000  04:41.2  00:00.8  2 4 DEBACKERE  Subaru impreza S12  A 8  1:06:05.9  02:57.3

 3 11  VAN  DE_WAUWER Skoda Octavia WRC
 A 8  04:46.1  00:05.7  3 1 NEUVILLE  Peugeot 207 S2000  S2000  1:07:15.8  04:07.2

 4 4 DEBACKERE  Subaru impreza S12
 A 8  04:46.4  00:06.0  4 15 LHONNAY Mitsubishi Evo IX  N 4  1:07:47.0  04:38.4

 5 10 GROOTEN Subaru Impreza
 A 8  04:50.4  00:10.0  5 27 CHERAIN  Renault Clio R3  R 3  1:08:15.6  05:07.0

 6 14 BRUYNEEL  Subaru Impreza 555
 A 8  04:51.5  00:11.1  6 10 GROOTEN Subaru Impreza  A 8  1:08:55.4  05:46.8

 7 15 LHONNAY Mitsubishi Evo IX
 N 4  04:54.3  00:13.9  7 18 VANWIJNSBERGHE  Skoda Fabia S2000  S2000  1:09:12.0  06:03.4

 8 19 JONKERS Mitsubishi Evo VIII
 A 8  04:57.5  00:17.1  8 17 LANGENAKENS Mitsubishi Evo X  N 4  1:09:15.8  06:07.2

 9 49 DE  KONING Mitsubishi Evo VII
 A 8  04:58.0  00:17.6  9 14 BRUYNEEL  Subaru Impreza 555  A 8  1:09:26.0  06:17.5

 10 27 CHERAIN  Renault Clio R3
 R 3  04:58.6  00:18.2  10 24 VAN  WOENSEL  Nissan 370 Z  GTP 24  1:09:55.9  06:47.3

 11 18 VANWIJNSBERGHE  Skoda Fabia S2000  S2000  04:59.3  00:18.9  11 26 DUEZ  PORSCHE 996 GT3  GTP 24  1:10:01.7  06:53.1

 12 24 VAN  WOENSEL  Nissan 370 Z  GTP 24  05:00.1  00:19.7  12 30 BAUGNET  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:10:06.9  06:58.4

 13 26 DUEZ  PORSCHE 996 GT3  GTP 24  05:02.3  00:21.8  13 41 MATTON  Citroen C2 R2 Max  R 2  1:10:50.5  07:41.9

 14 17 LANGENAKENS Mitsubishi Evo X
 N 4  05:03.5  00:23.1  14 46 VERREYDT  BMW M3  Ré12  1:10:51.1  07:42.5

 15 22 VAN  PARIJS  Porsche 996  GTP 24  05:04.6  00:24.2  15 19 JONKERS Mitsubishi Evo VIII  A 8  1:11:38.1  08:29.5

 16 30 BAUGNET  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  05:05.6  00:25.2  16 31 WEIJS  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:11:47.6  08:39.0

 17 31 WEIJS  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  05:05.8  00:25.4  17 36 DE  MEVIUS  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:11:56.9  08:48.3

 18 52 BERLEUR Mitsubishi Evo VI
 A 8  05:07.5  00:27.1  18 6 DEFERM  Subaru WRC S10  A 8  1:12:01.0  08:52.4

 19 37 BURTON  Citroen C2 R2 Max
 R 2  05:10.2  00:29.8  19 39 JANSEMME  Subaru impreza N12  N 4  1:12:15.5  09:06.9

 20 55 VAN  HOOF Mitsubishi Evo X
 N 4  05:12.4  00:32.0  20 34 DE  CECCO  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:12:23.7  09:15.1

 21 46 VERREYDT  BMW M3
 Ré12  05:12.5  00:32.1  21 43 SIMONS Mitsubishi Evo IX  A 8  1:12:31.3  09:22.7

 22 36 DE  MEVIUS  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:12.7  00:32.3  22 3 CASIER Ford Focus WRC  A 8  1:12:44.7  09:36.1

 23 34 DE  CECCO  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:13.4  00:33.0  23 52 BERLEUR Mitsubishi Evo VI  A 8  1:12:47.9  09:39.3

 24 74 JEHENSON Renault Clio
 M 15  05:14.2  00:33.7  24 74 JEHENSON Renault Clio  M 15  1:12:57.3  09:48.7

 25 39 JANSEMME  Subaru impreza N12
 N 4  05:14.5  00:34.1  25 55 VAN  HOOF Mitsubishi Evo X  N 4  1:13:13.2  10:04.6

 26 41 MATTON  Citroen C2 R2 Max
 R 2  05:15.2  00:34.8  26 37 BURTON  Citroen C2 R2 Max  R 2  1:13:39.5  10:30.9

 27 71 FERNEMONT  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  05:16.0  00:35.6  27 88  CANAL-ROBLES  Peugeot 106 GTI  A 6  1:13:44.8  10:36.2

 28 80 DOHA Subaru Impreza
 A 8  05:17.4  00:37.0  28 101 TOMBALLE  Peugeot 206 RC  N 3  1:13:58.0  10:49.4

 29 82 MONNENS Opel Transeurope
 H C5  05:18.6  00:38.1  29 60 VIAENE  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:13:58.2  10:49.6

 30 104 CASTREMANNE Suzuki Swift
 M 13  05:19.2  00:38.8  30 104 CASTREMANNE Suzuki Swift  M 13  1:13:59.9  10:51.3

 31 64 DEFAYS Mitsubishi Evo X
 N 4  05:19.7  00:39.3  31 11  VAN  DE_WAUWER Skoda Octavia WRC  A 8  1:14:29.8  11:21.2

 32 57 STREEL Mitsubishi Evo VI
 A 8  05:20.3  00:39.9  32 80 DOHA Subaru Impreza  A 8  1:14:31.1  11:22.5

 33 88  CANAL-ROBLES  Peugeot 106 GTI
 A 6  05:20.5  00:40.1  33 35 DEMAERSCHALK  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:14:40.2  11:31.6

 34 43 SIMONS Mitsubishi Evo IX
 A 8  05:22.0  00:41.6  34 54 SERVAIS  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:14:40.7  11:32.1

 35 47 DELOOZ Mitsubishi Evo VII
 A 8  05:22.5  00:42.1  35 71 FERNEMONT  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:14:48.2  11:39.6

 36 54 SERVAIS  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:24.0  00:43.6  36 66 MOREE Mitsubishi Evo IX  N 4  1:15:07.6  11:59.0

 37 62 DAMSIN  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  05:24.6  00:44.2  37 68 VERTROMMEN Mitsubishi Evo IX  N 4  1:15:12.7  12:04.2

 38 81 SCAILLET  BMW M3
 M 16  05:25.6  00:45.2  38 81 SCAILLET  BMW M3  M 16  1:15:23.8  12:15.2

 39 66 MOREE Mitsubishi Evo IX
 N 4  05:25.8  00:45.4  39 70 WILLEMS Mitsubishi Evo IX  A 8  1:15:55.9  12:47.3

 40 35 DEMAERSCHALK  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:27.5  00:47.1  40 111 VANBERGEN  Peugeot 106  Ré9  1:15:57.5  12:48.9

 41 101 TOMBALLE  Peugeot 206 RC
 N 3  05:27.7  00:47.3  41 110 TASSIN  Peugeot 106 Rallye  M 14  1:16:05.9  12:57.3

 42 70 WILLEMS Mitsubishi Evo IX
 A 8  05:28.4  00:48.0  42 99 RADERMECKER Renault Clio  M 15  1:16:17.1  13:08.5

 43 84 VERCRUYSSE  Renault Clio R3
 R 3  05:28.8  00:48.3  43 63 KELLEN  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:16:20.0  13:11.4

 44 152 DE  ZAN Renault Clio
 N 3  05:28.8  00:48.4  44 120 BOUILLON  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:16:26.6  13:18.0

 45 73 CAMBRESIER  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  05:29.4  00:49.0  45 73 CAMBRESIER  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:16:44.3  13:35.7

 46 86 BOESMANS  Citroen C2
 A 6  05:29.4  46 113 BERVILLE Ford Fiesta ST  N 3  1:17:19.4  14:10.8

 47 48 DESTRUMENT Mitsubishi Evo IX
 N 4  05:29.9  00:49.5  47 112 FERNANDES  Citroen C2 R2  A 6  1:17:29.0  14:20.4

 48 63 KELLEN  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:30.6  00:50.2  48 141 DERUYCK VW Golf II GTI  Ré11  1:17:32.0  14:23.4

 49 51 HEBETTE Citroen Saxo
 M 14  05:31.2  00:50.8  49 152 DE  ZAN Renault Clio  N 3  1:17:40.7  14:32.1

 50 99 RADERMECKER Renault Clio
 M 15  05:31.9  00:51.5  50 51 HEBETTE Citroen Saxo  M 14  1:17:40.9  14:32.3

 51 97 DEDOUAIRE  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:32.0  00:51.6  51 102 VANDERSCHELDEN Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:17:44.1  14:35.5

 52 112 FERNANDES  Citroen C2 R2
 A 6  05:32.2  00:51.7  52 91 LEDENT  Citroen C2 R2 Max  R 2  1:17:58.1  14:49.5

 53 56 ARLOTTI Mitsubishi Evo X
 N 4  05:32.3  00:51.9  53 109 MALHERBE  Peugeot 206  A 7  1:17:59.2  14:50.6

 54 123 FRANCOIS  BMW M3
 M 16  05:33.3  00:52.9  54 126 ERNSTER  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:18:14.8  15:06.2

 55 68 VERTROMMEN Mitsubishi Evo IX
 N 4  05:34.0  00:53.6  55 69 GILAIN  Renault Clio R3  R 3  1:18:26.3  15:17.7

 56 120 BOUILLON  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:34.7  00:54.3  56 174 BOSSELOIR Opel Corsa  A 6  1:18:26.4  15:17.8

 57 91 LEDENT  Citroen C2 R2 Max
 R 2  05:35.0  00:54.6  57 67 NOEL Subaru Impreza  A 8  1:18:27.5  15:18.9

 58 23 SCHMELCHER  Porsche 911 GT3  GTP 24  05:35.8  00:55.4  58 100 HORENBACH  Citroen C2 Challenge  A 6  1:18:33.6  15:25.0

 59 111 VANBERGEN  Peugeot 106
 Ré9  05:36.5  00:56.1  59 121 DAMEN  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:18:46.0  15:37.4

 60 126 ERNSTER  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:37.6  00:57.2  60 132 HOSTEN Toyota Corola  M 15  1:18:51.0  15:42.4
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 61 100 HORENBACH  Citroen C2 Challenge
 A 6  05:39.3  00:58.9  61 150 LAUSBERG Opel Kadett GTE  H D3  1:18:51.1  15:42.5

 62 110 TASSIN  Peugeot 106 Rallye
 M 14  05:40.3  00:59.9  62 23 SCHMELCHER  Porsche 911 GT3  GTP 24  1:18:52.0  15:43.4

 63 132 HOSTEN Toyota Corola
 M 15  05:40.7  01:00.3  63 117 DE  CLERCQ Suzuki Swift  Gti  M 13  1:18:54.8  15:46.3

 64 113 BERVILLE Ford Fiesta ST
 N 3  05:41.0  01:00.6  64 97 DEDOUAIRE  Ford Fiesta R2  R 2  1:19:05.3  15:56.7

 65 151 DEBAERE  Ford Escort MK1
 H C3  05:41.0  01:00.6  65 115 GONTHIER Seat Ibiza  A 8  1:19:06.5  15:58.0

 66 165 FAUCON Opel Corsa
 A 6  05:41.1  01:00.7  66 86 BOESMANS  Citroen C2  A 6  1:19:08.7  16:00.1

 67 141 DERUYCK VW Golf II GTI
 Ré11  05:41.2  01:00.8  67 176 HICKETHIER Honda Civic  N 3  1:19:17.9  16:09.3

 68 109 MALHERBE  Peugeot 206
 A 7  05:41.7  01:01.3  68 123 FRANCOIS  BMW M3  M 16  1:19:30.9  16:22.3

 69 69 GILAIN  Renault Clio R3
 R 3  05:41.9  01:01.4  69 72 WILKIN  Peugeot 306 RS  A 7  1:19:34.4  16:25.8

 70 115 GONTHIER Seat Ibiza
 A 8  05:43.4  01:03.0  70 107 GRANDJEAN Opel Corsa C  M 15  1:19:34.5  16:25.9

 71 174 BOSSELOIR Opel Corsa
 A 6  05:45.0  01:04.6  71 142 MOES  Peugeot 106  A 6  1:19:36.0  16:27.4

 72 139 MOUREAUX  Peugeot 306
 N 3  05:45.3  01:04.9  72 134 GEILENKIRCHEN  Citroen C2  A 6  1:19:48.5  16:39.9

 73 102 VANDERSCHELDEN Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:46.0  01:05.6  73 135 MARION Renault Clio  M 15  1:19:56.9  16:48.3

 74 142 MOES  Peugeot 106
 A 6  05:46.5  01:06.1  74 78 FAGOT  Ford Escort MK1  H C3  1:20:02.5  16:53.9

 75 60 VIAENE  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  05:46.6  01:06.2  75 96 HACCOURT  Citroen C2 R2  A 6  1:20:13.1  17:04.5

 76 117 DE  CLERCQ Suzuki Swift  Gti
 M 13  05:46.9  01:06.5  76 106 VERDIN  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:20:31.2  17:22.6

 77 176 HICKETHIER Honda Civic
 N 3  05:47.4  01:07.0  77 56 ARLOTTI Mitsubishi Evo X  N 4  1:20:43.8  17:35.2

 78 134 GEILENKIRCHEN  Citroen C2
 A 6  05:47.7  01:07.3  78 118 CAWEZ VW Polo  A 5  1:20:58.5  17:49.9

 79 118 CAWEZ VW Polo
 A 5  05:48.0  01:07.6  79 59 HERMANT Citroen Saxo  A 6  1:21:05.5  17:56.9

 80 78 FAGOT  Ford Escort MK1
 H C3  05:48.9  01:08.5  80 163 ORBAN Citroen Saxo  A 6  1:21:23.8  18:15.2

 81 166 STURBOIS  Toyota Yaris T-Sport
 M 14  05:49.7  01:09.3  81 161 ANCION Honda Integra Type R  N 3  1:21:23.9  18:15.3

 82 135 MARION Renault Clio
 M 15  05:50.5  01:10.1  82 105 DEL Renault Clio RS  A 7  1:21:36.7  18:28.2

 83 150 LAUSBERG Opel Kadett GTE
 H D3  05:51.2  01:10.8  83 184 DELVIGNE Nissan Micra  A 5  1:21:40.4  18:31.8

 84 125 SACRE  BMW E30 Feltz
 M 16  05:51.5  01:11.1  84 57 STREEL Mitsubishi Evo VI  A 8  1:21:47.3  18:38.8

 85 107 GRANDJEAN Opel Corsa C
 M 15  05:52.0  01:11.6  85 77 LOMMERS  BMW M3  M 16  1:21:51.5  18:42.9

 86 67 NOEL Subaru Impreza
 A 8  05:52.4  01:12.0  86 178 DELLEUSE Opel Corsa  Ré10  1:22:00.5  18:51.9

 87 96 HACCOURT  Citroen C2 R2
 A 6  05:52.5  01:12.1  87 119 LAMBENNE  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:22:17.8  19:09.2

 88 77 LOMMERS  BMW M3
 M 16  05:53.3  01:12.9  88 153 HONNAY  Peugeot 306  M 15  1:22:59.2  19:50.6

 89 122 DEWALLEF Toyota Corolla GT
 M 14  05:54.2  01:13.8  89 181 TONDEUR Suzuki Swift Sport  N 2  1:22:59.9  19:51.3

 90 136 GRAINDORGE VW Golf II
 Ré11  05:54.8  01:14.4  90 124 FAGOT  Ford Escort MK2  H C3  1:23:14.3  20:05.7

 91 163 ORBAN Citroen Saxo
 A 6  05:55.1  01:14.6  91 125 SACRE  BMW E30 Feltz  M 16  1:23:21.5  20:12.9

 92 59 HERMANT Citroen Saxo
 A 6  05:55.9  01:15.5  92 155 HEINE  Peugeot 106 GTI  A 6  1:23:31.9  20:23.3

 93 106 VERDIN  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  05:56.7  01:16.3  93 164 LACROIX  Ford Escort MK1  M 15  1:23:49.6  20:41.0

 94 119 LAMBENNE  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  05:57.3  01:16.9  94 175 JADOT  Peugeot 205 Rallye  Ré9  1:23:57.9  20:49.4

 95 178 DELLEUSE Opel Corsa
 Ré10  05:58.5  01:18.1  95 131 FAMEREE  Peugeot 106  M 13  1:23:58.6  20:50.1

 96 149 DENYS Opel Ascona
 H D4  05:59.0  01:18.6  96 93 VANDENABEELE Porsche  H E4  1:24:11.7  21:03.1

 97 184 DELVIGNE Nissan Micra
 A 5  05:59.5  01:19.1  97 98 SERVAIS  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:24:20.7  21:12.1

 98 90 COLIGNON  BMW M3 E30
 M 16  05:59.8  01:19.4  98 148 DEKIMPE Opel Ascona  H D4  1:24:27.6  21:19.0

 99 161 ANCION Honda Integra Type R
 N 3  05:59.8  01:19.4  99 48 DESTRUMENT Mitsubishi Evo IX  N 4  1:24:28.6  21:20.0

 100 145 MILLEVILLE Opel Manta
 H C4  06:00.2  01:19.8  100 137 DE  KEYSER VW Golf  H D2  1:24:39.4  21:30.8

 101 124 FAGOT  Ford Escort MK2
 H C3  06:00.3  01:19.9  101 179 PJAWECKI VW Polo  Ré9  1:24:43.3  21:34.7

 102 85 WILKIN  VW Golf Kit-car
 M 15  06:00.6  01:20.2  102 83 CAILLOUX Ford Puma KitCar  A 6  1:24:44.9  21:36.3

 103 105 DEL Renault Clio RS
 A 7  06:02.1  01:21.7  103 171 BORREMANS Citroen Saxo  A 6  1:25:09.4  22:00.8

 104 164 LACROIX  Ford Escort MK1
 M 15  06:02.3  01:21.9  104 169 BIECQ Talbot Sunbeam ti  H B2  1:25:47.5  22:38.9

 105 6 DEFERM  Subaru WRC S10
 A 8  06:02.4  01:22.0  105 122 DEWALLEF Toyota Corolla GT  M 14  1:25:48.2  22:39.6

 106 103 DEVALET Renault Clio
 A 7  06:02.8  01:22.4  106 151 DEBAERE  Ford Escort MK1  H C3  1:25:59.7  22:51.1

 107 155 HEINE  Peugeot 106 GTI
 A 6  06:03.2  01:22.7  107 166 STURBOIS  Toyota Yaris T-Sport  M 14  1:26:02.8  22:54.2

 108 181 TONDEUR Suzuki Swift Sport
 N 2  06:04.4  01:23.9  108 92 DE  KEYSER  Porsche 911  H D4  1:26:12.5  23:03.9

 109 131 FAMEREE  Peugeot 106
 M 13  06:05.3  01:24.9  109 160 BEULEN Honda Civic  Ré10  1:26:14.3  23:05.7

 110 175 JADOT  Peugeot 205 Rallye
 Ré9  06:06.6  01:26.2  110 133 HUBERT Ford Fiesta ST  N 3  1:26:27.7  23:19.1

 111 179 PJAWECKI VW Polo
 Ré9  06:07.0  01:26.6  111 149 DENYS Opel Ascona  H D4  1:26:31.6  23:23.0

 112 156 VANHERLE  Peugeot 106
 Ré9  06:08.8  01:28.4  112 95 SPILLEBEEM  SEAT 124 Abarth  H C3  1:26:47.8  23:39.2

 113 137 DE  KEYSER VW Golf
 H D2  06:10.0  01:29.6  113 145 MILLEVILLE Opel Manta  H C4  1:27:00.2  23:51.6

 114 169 BIECQ Talbot Sunbeam ti
 H B2  06:10.2  01:29.8  114 147 HOENS  Ford Escort MK1  H C3  1:27:19.9  24:11.3

 115 95 SPILLEBEEM  SEAT 124 Abarth
 H C3  06:10.9  01:30.5  115 167 VAN  RYCKEGHEM MGB Sebring  H B5  1:28:15.2  25:06.6

 116 171 BORREMANS Citroen Saxo
 A 6  06:11.4  01:31.0  116 82 MONNENS Opel Transeurope  H C5  1:28:56.9  25:48.3

 117 159 GOFFIN  Peugeot 106
 A 6  06:12.5  01:32.1  117 183 COLLINET Fiat Panda  A 5  1:29:12.3  26:03.7

 118 167 VAN  RYCKEGHEM MGB Sebring
 H B5  06:12.6  01:32.1  118 47 DELOOZ Mitsubishi Evo VII  A 8  1:29:30.9  26:22.3

 119 83 CAILLOUX Ford Puma KitCar
 A 6  06:14.0  01:33.6  119 157 POISSON  Honda Civic Type-R  N 3  1:30:13.9  27:05.3

 120 93 VANDENABEELE Porsche
 H E4  06:14.6  01:34.2  120 84 VERCRUYSSE  Renault Clio R3  R 3  1:31:05.6  27:57.0
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 121 153 HONNAY  Peugeot 306
 M 15  06:16.9  01:36.5  121 140 FONZE VW Golf GTI  H D2  1:31:07.1  27:58.5

 122 148 DEKIMPE Opel Ascona
 H D4  06:19.0  01:38.6  122 187 BRONKART Nissan Micra  N 1  1:31:11.8  28:03.2

 123 177 SOUPART Honda Civic
 A 6  06:19.3  01:38.9  123 168 HAMIAUX  Ford Escort MK2  H D3  1:31:26.9  28:18.3

 124 92 DE  KEYSER  Porsche 911
 H D4  06:21.0  01:40.6  124 49 DE  KONING Mitsubishi Evo VII  A 8  1:32:09.2  29:00.6

 125 133 HUBERT Ford Fiesta ST
 N 3  06:21.5  01:41.1  125 185 CROMMEN Citroen Saxo  A 6  1:32:54.4  29:45.9

 126 147 HOENS  Ford Escort MK1
 H C3  06:22.4  01:42.0  126 85 WILKIN  VW Golf Kit-car  M 15  1:33:35.4  30:26.8

 127 160 BEULEN Honda Civic
 Ré10  06:23.2  01:42.8  127 139 MOUREAUX  Peugeot 306  N 3  1:35:37.7  32:29.1

 128 98 SERVAIS  Citroen C2 R2
 R 2  06:25.4  01:45.0  128 158 JUEN Toyota Yaris  A 5  1:35:38.1  32:29.6

 129 183 COLLINET Fiat Panda
 A 5  06:29.7  01:49.3  129 177 SOUPART Honda Civic  A 6  1:35:51.4  32:42.8

 130 187 BRONKART Nissan Micra
 N 1  06:30.3  01:49.9  130 116 HENRY Renault Clio Ragnotti  N 3  1:35:59.0  32:50.4

 131 157 POISSON  Honda Civic Type-R
 N 3  06:33.9  01:53.5  131 186 DEVRIN Citroen Saxo  N 2  1:36:17.6  33:09.0

 132 168 HAMIAUX  Ford Escort MK2
 H D3  06:34.9  01:54.5  132 22 VAN  PARIJS  Porsche 996  GTP 24  1:37:30.1  34:21.5

 133 172 PATINET Alfa Romeo GTV
 H D3  06:42.0  02:01.6  133 64 DEFAYS Mitsubishi Evo X  N 4  1:38:53.7  35:45.1

 134 121 DAMEN  Ford Fiesta R2
 R 2  06:43.9  02:03.5  134 156 VANHERLE  Peugeot 106  Ré9  1:39:05.1  35:56.5

 135 140 FONZE VW Golf GTI
 H D2  06:44.9  02:04.5  135 165 FAUCON Opel Corsa  A 6  1:39:19.1  36:10.5

 136 186 DEVRIN Citroen Saxo
 N 2  06:46.4  02:06.0  136 173 GODEFROID  Peugeot 206  A 6  1:40:22.3  37:13.7

 137 158 JUEN Toyota Yaris
 A 5  06:47.5  02:07.1  137 172 PATINET Alfa Romeo GTV  H D3  1:41:56.3  38:47.7

 138 185 CROMMEN Citroen Saxo
 A 6  06:52.8  02:12.4  138 62 DAMSIN  Citroen C2 R2  R 2  1:42:54.1  39:45.5

 139 173 GODEFROID  Peugeot 206
 A 6  06:55.0  02:14.6  139 136 GRAINDORGE VW Golf II  Ré11  1:43:23.7  40:15.1

 140 72 WILKIN  Peugeot 306 RS
 A 7  13:24.0  08:43.6  140 159 GOFFIN  Peugeot 106  A 6  1:43:51.0  40:42.4

 141 3 CASIER Ford Focus WRC
 A 8  14:44.6  10:04.2  141 90 COLIGNON  BMW M3 E30  M 16  1:44:34.3  41:25.7

 142 116 HENRY Renault Clio Ragnotti
 N 3  17:08.2  12:27.8  142 103 DEVALET Renault Clio  A 7  1:49:15.5  46:06.9
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